
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E-19-017623 PCN Date: 02-JAN-20

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
AMP UNIVERSAL POWER PLUG & CAP HOUSING

Description of Changes 
This change is considered by TE Connectivity as adding an new alternative resin for current resin shortage issue in global 
Other attachments: 
PCN INTRODUCTION

Reason for Changes: 
Manufacturing / Process Requirements. For resin shortage issue, TE would like to add an new resin to current prints to assure normal delivery to customer. The parts with new 
resin have same performance with the one with current resin.Material certification and qualification report are available upon request to your local TE Connectivity Sales 
Engineer.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01-JUN-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

01-JUN-2022

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
176270-1 NO
176270-2 NO
176271-4 NO
176272-1 NO
176272-2 NO
176272-4 NO

176273-1 NO "CU3068-000", "AMPS-0-
0176273-1"

176274-1 NO "0-0176274-1"
176281-1 NO
176281-2 NO
176282-1 NO "5028"
176282-2 NO
176282-4 NO
176284-9 NO
176285-1 NO "0-0176285-1"
176285-6 NO
176287-2 NO
176292-1 NO
176292-2 NO
176293-1 NO
176293-2 NO

176294-1 NO "CU3070-000", "AMPS-0-
0176294-1"

176296-1 NO
178125-4 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 



Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
176270 176270-1 A
176271 176271-4 C5
176272 176272-1, 176272-2, 176272-4 B1
176273 176273-1 B
176274 176274-1 B1
176281 176281-1 A
176282 176282-1, 176282-2, 1-176282-1 D5
176284 176284-9 B
176285 176285-1, 176285-6 C
176287 176287-2 B
176292 176292-1 B
176293 176293-1 B
176294 176294-1 B
176296 176296-1 B
178125 178125-4 D1

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
176270-1 NO
176272-1 NO

176273-1 NO "CU3068-000", "AMPS-0-
0176273-1"

176281-1 NO
176282-1 NO "5028"
176282-4 NO
176284-9 NO
176285-6 NO
178125-4 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
176281 176281-1 A
176282 176282-1 D5
176284 176284-9 B

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
176270-2 NO
176271-4 NO
176272-2 NO
176272-4 NO
176274-1 NO "0-0176274-1"
176281-1 NO
176281-2 NO
176282-2 NO
176287-2 NO
176292-1 NO
176292-2 NO
176293-1 NO
176293-2 NO

176294-1 NO "CU3070-000", "AMPS-0-
0176294-1"

176296-1 NO



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
176270-1 NO
176270-2 NO
176271-4 NO
176272-1 NO
176272-2 NO
176272-4 NO

176273-1 NO "CU3068-000", "AMPS-0-
0176273-1"

176274-1 NO "0-0176274-1"
176281-1 NO
176281-2 NO
176282-2 NO
176282-4 NO
176284-9 NO
176285-6 NO
176287-2 NO
176292-1 NO
176292-2 NO
176293-1 NO
176293-2 NO

176294-1 NO "CU3070-000", "AMPS-0-
0176294-1"

176296-1 NO
178125-4 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
176270 176270-1 A
176271 176271-4 C5
176272 176272-1 B1
176273 176273-1 B
176274 176274-1 B1
176281 176281-1 A
176282 1-176282-1 D5
176284 176284-9 B
176285 176285-6 C
176287 176287-2 B
176292 176292-1 B
176293 176293-1 B
176294 176294-1 B
176296 176296-1 B
178125 178125-4 D1

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
176271-4 NO
176272-2 NO
176274-1 NO "0-0176274-1"
176281-1 NO
176282-2 NO
176285-1 NO "0-0176285-1"
176287-2 NO
176292-1 NO
176292-2 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
176293-1 NO
176293-2 NO

176294-1 NO "CU3070-000", "AMPS-0-
0176294-1"

176296-1 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
176271 176271-4 C5
176272 176272-2 B1
176274 176274-1 B1
176281 176281-1 A
176282 176282-2 D5
176285 176285-1 C
176287 176287-2 B
176292 176292-1 B
176293 176293-1 B
176294 176294-1 B
176296 176296-1 B

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
176271-4 NO
176272-2 NO
176272-4 NO
176274-1 NO "0-0176274-1"
176281-1 NO
176282-2 NO
176285-1 NO "0-0176285-1"
176287-2 NO
176292-1 NO
176292-2 NO
176293-1 NO
176293-2 NO

176294-1 NO "CU3070-000", "AMPS-0-
0176294-1"

176296-1 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
176271 176271-4 C5
176272 176272-4 B1
176274 176274-1 B1
176281 176281-1 A
176292 176292-1 B
176293 176293-1 B




